
Ohio State Highway Patrol Retirees’ Association 

Officers and District Representatives 2025 
(12/04/2024) 

 

 

Bob Booker   President   rbooker001@hotmail.com 

Dale LaRue   1st Vice President  dale615@frontier.com 

Ginny Fogt   2nd Vice President  gfogt185@gmail.com  

Lydia Frey   Secretary   ggh6150@gmail.com  

Brenda Collins   Treasurer   msbnice04@yahoo.com  

Butch Collins   Past President   gorockets8@yahoo.com  

Charles Jones   Superintendent  cajones@dps.state.oh.us  

Phil Hulbert   Chaplin   phurlbert@me.com  

 

Ken Walerius   Findlay    walerius@findlay.edu 

Larry Hetrick   Findlay    Imhsp323@aol.com 

Pam Sullivan   Findlay    p.sullivan1949@gmail.com  

Tim Mahoney   Bucyrus   memahoney57@icloud.com  

Arnie Schropp   Bucyrus   arnieschropp@gmail.com  

Matt Witmer   Cleveland   mwbear0772@gmail.com  

Glenn Peterson  Cleveland   wahoo556@aol.com  

Lou Gliozzi   Warren   deb_lou_gliozzi@sbcglobal.net  

Phil Wenner   Warren   pwenner22@gmail.com 

Christine Untrauer  Warren   chris.freund62@gmail.com  

Joe Gebhart   Piqua    joseph.gebhart@yahoo.com  

Bill Peck   Piqua    wjp547@aol.com  

Lisa Taylor   Columbus   proflisa1095@gmail.com  

Paul Combs   Columbus   vette364@gmail.com  

Mark Stelzer   Cambridge   awesomepossum630@gmail.com 

Dave Peters   Cambridge   wdavidpeters2@hotmail.com  

Delmer Dunlap  Cambridge   delmerdunlap@hotmail.com  

Jerry Anson   Wilmington   jerry6a@hotmail.com  

Bill Baugus   Wilmington   bbaugus@juno.com  

Ivan Teets   Jackson   ivant@roadrunner.com  

Luther Vansickle  Jackson   luthervansickle@gmail.com  

Chris – Nestor Vincenty Florida    cmvniv@hotmail.com  

Steve Brode   Florida    shbrode1305@gmail.com   

Dennis Bueno   Florida    unit0088@gmail.com  
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